

Please read carefully and sign.

Under the Living Education – Charlotte Code of Honor, I agree to:

- 1. Be in harmony with the philosophies and principles of Living Education-Charlotte and Living Church of God¹ (the "Church").
- 2. Comply with Living Education-Charlotte policies, procedures, rules and regulations as they presently exist or as they may be amended.
- 3. Observe all Living Education-Charlotte standards pertaining to dress and grooming.
- 4. Be completely honest in my behavior. I understand and agree not to do or cause another to do any act that is dishonest or unethical. This includes but is not limited to cheating, plagiarizing, ignoring or contravening program rules, and ignoring or participating in the covering-up of other individuals breaking rules.
- Observe Godly standards (ref. the Laws and Will of God, as understood and taught by the Church) of taste and decency that includes but is not limited to refraining from disorderly, lewd, indecent or obscene conduct or expression
- 6. Respect the personal rights of others. I will not physically or verbally abuse any person, engage in conduct that threatens or endangers the health or safety of others, or obstructs or disrupts the study of others.
- 7. Respect the property rights of others. I know that I must not do, or cause another to do, any act that diminishes the property rights of another or interferes with those rights. This includes but is not limited to theft, concealment, damage or misuse, or wrongful appropriation or reproduction of another person's work product.
- 8. Abstain from all forms of sexual relations apart from the bonds of marriage (ref. Statement of Faith: Marriage and Human Sexuality in the Statements of Faith of the Living Church of God).
- 9. Avoid substance abuse of any kind. This includes but is not limited to the possession, use or distribution of any illegal substance (as defined by applicable law), except as prescribed by a licensed medical practitioner, or the possession, use or distribution of any lawful substance in any manner that is socially irresponsible or biblically wrong (as taught by the Church).
- 10. Obey, honor, and sustain the laws of the land, to the degree such do not contravene the higher Laws and Will of God, as understood and taught by the Church.

Signed	Date
Print name	

¹ "Living Church of God" is the assumed name and registered trademark of Living Church of God (International), Inc. a North Carolina nonprofit corporation, with mailing address at 2301 Crown Centre Drive, Charlotte, NC 28227